
Pikeville ( KY) (15-4, 8-3) -vs- Milligan (TN) (11-7, 7-4)
01/15/25 at Steve Lacy Fieldhouse (Milligan, Tenn.)

 
 

 
 
Pikeville ( KY) 61

Milligan (TN) 78

Date: 01/15/25
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 400
Site: Steve Lacy Fieldhouse (Milligan, Tenn.)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Pikeville ( KY) 31 30 61
Milligan (TN) 42 36 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Bradley Bunch * 38 6-16 3-9 4-5 1-11 12 3 1 0 1 0 19
04 LA Walker * 33 7-17 2-5 3-4 2-4 6 2 1 2 0 2 19
44 Cade Looney * 28 2-7 0-1 6-6 7-2 9 3 2 0 2 0 10
00 Keian Worrix * 35 1-5 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 0 4
10 Tyler Best * 18 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 0 2
20 Jaylan Rigdon 22 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
07 Wade Pelfrey 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 David Robinson 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Keynan Cutlip 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
03 Connor Lane 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Noel Kintz 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jakub Lloyd 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 201 20-60 6-21 15-17 13-23 36 8 10 8 4 3 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29   34.48% 5-14   35.71% 6-7   85.71%
Second Half 10-31   32.26% 1-7   14.29% 9-10   90.00%
Total 20-60   33.3% 6-21   28.6% 15-17   88.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 4 1st-13:37

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jayme Peay * 29 6-8 1-2 2-2 1-6 7 0 1 0 2 0 15
24 McCaskill Rivers * 36 6-13 2-3 0-0 1-7 8 1 1 1 2 0 14
12 Sam Gold * 28 5-8 2-4 2-2 1-3 4 3 2 3 1 2 14
44 Handje Tamba * 29 1-8 0-1 3-4 2-6 8 1 2 2 1 0 5
10 Finn McClure * 35 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 5 0 0 0 4
00 Elijah Bredwood 13 5-8 2-4 0-1 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 2 12
02 Luke Lentz 17 3-8 3-7 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 9
11 Piripi Korent 9 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
13 Flynn Carlson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Cadon Buckles 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 198 30-59 11-22 7-9 6-29 35 12 14 8 6 4 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-32   50.00% 8-16   50.00% 2-3   66.67%
Second Half 14-27   51.85% 3-6   50.00% 5-6   83.33%
Total 30-59   50.8% 11-22   50.0% 7-9   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 26
Largest Lead: 20 2nd-
00:54



1st Half Box Score
Pikeville ( KY) 31

Milligan (TN) 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Bradley Bunch 20 4-9 3-6 3-3 0-6 6 2 0 0 0 0 14
4 LA Walker 17 4-8 2-3 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 2 11
44 Cade Looney 13 1-3 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 0 1 0 4
0 Keian Worrix 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2
10 Tyler Best 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jaylan Rigdon 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
7 Wade Pelfrey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 David Robinson 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Keynan Cutlip 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
3 Connor Lane 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Noel Kintz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jakub Lloyd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-29 5-14 6-7 4-13 17 4 5 5 1 3 31
34.5% 35.7% 85.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jayme Peay 14 3-3 1-1 2-2 1-4 5 0 1 0 2 0 9
24 McCaskill Rivers 17 4-7 2-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 1 0 10
12 Sam Gold 14 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 2 3
44 Handje Tamba 14 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 Finn McClure 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 2
0 Elijah Bredwood 11 4-6 2-4 0-1 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 2 10
2 Luke Lentz 8 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Piripi Korent 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
13 Flynn Carlson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Cadon Buckles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 98 16-32 8-16 2-3 3-16 19 4 6 5 3 4 42
50.0% 50.0% 66.7%



2nd Half Box Score
Pikeville ( KY) 30

Milligan (TN) 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Bradley Bunch 18 2-7 0-3 1-2 1-5 6 1 1 0 1 0 5
4 LA Walker 16 3-9 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 8
44 Cade Looney 15 1-4 0-0 4-4 5-1 6 2 1 0 1 0 6
0 Keian Worrix 18 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
10 Tyler Best 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2
20 Jaylan Rigdon 13 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
7 Wade Pelfrey 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 David Robinson 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Keynan Cutlip 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Connor Lane 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Noel Kintz 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jakub Lloyd 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 101 10-31 1-7 9-10 9-10 19 4 5 3 3 0 30
32.3% 14.3% 90.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jayme Peay 15 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
24 McCaskill Rivers 19 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 1 0 4
12 Sam Gold 14 4-5 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 0 1 0 11
44 Handje Tamba 15 0-3 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 0 2 1 1 0 3
10 Finn McClure 19 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2
0 Elijah Bredwood 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Luke Lentz 9 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 6
11 Piripi Korent 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 Flynn Carlson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Cadon Buckles 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-27 3-6 5-6 3-13 16 8 8 3 3 0 36
51.9% 50.0% 83.3%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pikeville ( KY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Milligan (TN)
19:45 TURNOVER  by TAMBA,HANDJE

STEAL  by WALKER,LA 19:44
GOOD 3PTR by BUNCH,BRADLEY 19:30 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by WORRIX,KEIAN --

19:09 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by RIVERS,MCCASKILL
18:46 FOUL  by MCCLURE,FINN

GOOD FT by WALKER,LA 18:46 4-3 V 1
MISS FT by WALKER,LA 18:46

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLD,SAM
18:28 TURNOVER  by GOLD,SAM

STEAL  by WALKER,LA 18:27
TURNOVER  by WALKER,LA 18:20

18:19 STEAL  by GOLD,SAM
18:13 TURNOVER  by GOLD,SAM

MISS JUMPER by BUNCH,BRADLEY 17:55
17:55 BLOCK  by PEAY,JAYME

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:40 MISS JUMPER by RIVERS,MCCASKILL

REBOUND DEF by BEST,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,LA 17:21

17:21 BLOCK  by RIVERS,MCCASKILL
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,MCCASKILL

17:00 MISS 3PTR by TAMBA,HANDJE
-- REBOUND OFF by PEAY,JAYME

16:57 4-5 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by PEAY,JAYME(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LOONEY,CADE 16:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLD,SAM
16:29 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MCCLURE,FINN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BUNCH,BRADLEY 16:06 6-7 H 1
15:42 MISS JUMPER by TAMBA,HANDJE

BLOCK  by LOONEY,CADE 15:42
REBOUND DEF by BUNCH,BRADLEY --
MISS 3PTR by BEST,TYLER 15:30

-- REBOUND DEF by PEAY,JAYME
15:11 MISS 3PTR by GOLD,SAM

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LA --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,LA 15:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by CUTLIP,KEYNAN 15:04
SUB OUT by BEST,TYLER 15:04

15:04 SUB IN by LENTZ,LUKE
15:04 SUB OUT by PEAY,JAYME
14:50 MISS 3PTR by LENTZ,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by BUNCH,BRADLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WORRIX,KEIAN(in the paint) 14:36 8-7 V 1

14:18 MISS LAYUP by GOLD,SAM
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LA --
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LA 14:13
REBOUND OFF by LOONEY,CADE --

14:13 FOUL  by TAMBA,HANDJE
GOOD FT by LOONEY,CADE 14:13 9-7 V 2
GOOD FT by LOONEY,CADE 14:13 10-7 V 3
SUB IN by RIGDON,JAYLAN 14:13
SUB OUT by WALKER,LA 14:13

13:58 MISS LAYUP by TAMBA,HANDJE
-- REBOUND OFF by TAMBA,HANDJE

13:56 10-9 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by TAMBA,HANDJE(in the paint)
13:37 FOUL  by RIVERS,MCCASKILL



GOOD FT by BUNCH,BRADLEY 13:37 11-9 V 2
GOOD FT by BUNCH,BRADLEY 13:37 12-9 V 3
GOOD FT by BUNCH,BRADLEY 13:37 13-9 V 4

13:17 MISS 3PTR by LENTZ,LUKE
-- REBOUND OFF by RIVERS,MCCASKILL

13:15 13-11 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by RIVERS,MCCASKILL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BUNCH,BRADLEY 12:45
REBOUND OFF by LOONEY,CADE --
GOOD LAYUP by LOONEY,CADE(in the paint) 12:43 15-11 V 4

12:18 15-13 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by RIVERS,MCCASKILL
MISS JUMPER by RIGDON,JAYLAN 11:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TAMBA,HANDJE
11:47 15-16 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LENTZ,LUKE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GOLD,SAM
MISS LAYUP by CUTLIP,KEYNAN 11:15

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,MCCASKILL
FOUL  by BUNCH,BRADLEY 11:09
SUB IN by BEST,TYLER 11:09
SUB IN by WALKER,LA 11:09
SUB OUT by LOONEY,CADE 11:09
SUB OUT by RIGDON,JAYLAN 11:09

11:09 SUB IN by PEAY,JAYME
11:09 SUB IN by KORENT,PIRIPI
11:09 SUB IN by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH
11:09 SUB OUT by TAMBA,HANDJE
11:09 SUB OUT by GOLD,SAM
11:09 SUB OUT by MCCLURE,FINN
10:50 MISS JUMPER by RIVERS,MCCASKILL

REBOUND DEF by BEST,TYLER --
GOOD 3PTR by BUNCH,BRADLEY 10:35 18-16 V 2
ASSIST  by WORRIX,KEIAN --

10:12 18-18 GOOD JUMPER by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by CUTLIP,KEYNAN 10:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH
09:52 18-21 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LA 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH

FOUL  by WALKER,LA 09:18
09:18 18-22 H 4 GOOD FT by PEAY,JAYME
09:18 18-23 H 5 GOOD FT by PEAY,JAYME

SUB IN by LOONEY,CADE 09:18
SUB IN by ROBINSON,DAVID 09:18
SUB OUT by CUTLIP,KEYNAN 09:18
SUB OUT by BEST,TYLER 09:18
MISS LAYUP by WORRIX,KEIAN 08:56

08:56 BLOCK  by PEAY,JAYME
-- REBOUND DEF by PEAY,JAYME

08:39 MISS JUMPER by KORENT,PIRIPI
REBOUND DEF by BUNCH,BRADLEY --
MISS LAYUP by WORRIX,KEIAN 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,MCCASKILL
08:14 MISS 3PTR by LENTZ,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by LOONEY,CADE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:05
SUB IN by RIGDON,JAYLAN 08:05
SUB OUT by WORRIX,KEIAN 08:05

08:05 SUB IN by GOLD,SAM
08:05 SUB OUT by RIVERS,MCCASKILL

MISS 3PTR by BUNCH,BRADLEY 07:52
-- REBOUND DEF by PEAY,JAYME

07:36 18-26 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:26



07:26 SUB IN by KORENT,PIRIPI
07:26 SUB IN by MCCLURE,FINN
07:26 SUB OUT by LENTZ,LUKE
07:26 SUB OUT by KORENT,PIRIPI

TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,DAVID 07:14
07:14 STEAL  by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH
07:07 MISS 3PTR by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by BUNCH,BRADLEY --
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,DAVID 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by KORENT,PIRIPI
06:24 18-29 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by GOLD,SAM

-- ASSIST  by KORENT,PIRIPI
MISS LAYUP by LOONEY,CADE 05:59
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LA(in the paint) 05:51 20-29 H 9

05:38 20-32 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by KORENT,PIRIPI
-- ASSIST  by MCCLURE,FINN

GOOD 3PTR by BUNCH,BRADLEY 05:11 23-32 H 9
ASSIST  by LOONEY,CADE --

04:53 23-34 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by LOONEY,CADE 04:53

04:53 MISS FT by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEADB by BUNCH,BRADLEY --
SUB IN by CUTLIP,KEYNAN 04:53
SUB IN by BEST,TYLER 04:53
SUB IN by WORRIX,KEIAN 04:53
SUB OUT by LOONEY,CADE 04:53
SUB OUT by RIGDON,JAYLAN 04:53
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DAVID 04:53

04:53 SUB IN by TAMBA,HANDJE
04:53 SUB IN by RIVERS,MCCASKILL
04:53 SUB OUT by PEAY,JAYME
04:53 SUB OUT by KORENT,PIRIPI

TURNOVER  by CUTLIP,KEYNAN 04:37
04:36 STEAL  by GOLD,SAM
04:24 TURNOVER  by RIVERS,MCCASKILL
04:24 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BEST,TYLER 03:59
-- REBOUND DEF by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH

03:34 MISS JUMPER by TAMBA,HANDJE
REBOUND DEF by BUNCH,BRADLEY --

03:26 FOUL  by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,LA 03:22 26-34 H 8
ASSIST  by CUTLIP,KEYNAN --

03:01 TURNOVER  by GOLD,SAM
STEAL  by CUTLIP,KEYNAN 03:01
SUB IN by RIGDON,JAYLAN 02:54
SUB OUT by CUTLIP,KEYNAN 02:54

02:54 SUB IN by PEAY,JAYME
02:54 SUB OUT by GOLD,SAM

TURNOVER  by WALKER,LA 02:51
02:49 STEAL  by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH
02:46 26-36 H 10 GOOD DUNK by PEAY,JAYME(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCLURE,FINN
MISS 3PTR by BUNCH,BRADLEY 02:28
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,LA --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LA(in the paint) 02:27 28-36 H 8

02:07 MISS 3PTR by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LA --
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,LA 01:50 31-36 H 5
ASSIST  by WORRIX,KEIAN --

01:30 31-39 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by RIVERS,MCCASKILL



-- ASSIST  by PEAY,JAYME
MISS LAYUP by BUNCH,BRADLEY 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by PEAY,JAYME
00:54 MISS 3PTR by RIVERS,MCCASKILL

REBOUND DEF by RIGDON,JAYLAN --
TURNOVER  by RIGDON,JAYLAN 00:38

00:38 SUB IN by LENTZ,LUKE
00:38 SUB OUT by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH
00:13 31-42 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by PEAY,JAYME

-- ASSIST  by MCCLURE,FINN
FOUL  by BUNCH,BRADLEY 00:13
SUB IN by LOONEY,CADE 00:13
SUB OUT by BUNCH,BRADLEY 00:13

00:00 MISS JUMPER by LENTZ,LUKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pikeville ( KY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Milligan (TN)
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,LA 19:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TAMBA,HANDJE
19:25 MISS 3PTR by GOLD,SAM

REBOUND DEF by BEST,TYLER --
ASSIST  by WORRIX,KEIAN --
GOOD JUMPER by BEST,TYLER 19:01 33-42 H 9

18:35 33-44 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by GOLD,SAM(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LA(in the paint) 18:11 35-44 H 9

17:54 35-46 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by GOLD,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RIVERS,MCCASKILL

MISS 3PTR by BUNCH,BRADLEY 17:34
-- REBOUND DEF by PEAY,JAYME

17:09 MISS LAYUP by TAMBA,HANDJE
REBOUND DEF by BUNCH,BRADLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by LOONEY,CADE(in the paint) 16:40 37-46 H 9
ASSIST  by BUNCH,BRADLEY --

16:25 37-49 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by GOLD,SAM
-- ASSIST  by MCCLURE,FINN

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,LA 15:59
-- REBOUND DEF by PEAY,JAYME

15:50 37-51 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by RIVERS,MCCASKILL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BUNCH,BRADLEY 15:14
REBOUND OFF by LOONEY,CADE --
MISS LAYUP by LOONEY,CADE 15:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TAMBA,HANDJE
FOUL  by LOONEY,CADE 14:56

14:56 37-52 H 15 GOOD FT by TAMBA,HANDJE
14:56 37-53 H 16 GOOD FT by TAMBA,HANDJE

SUB IN by RIGDON,JAYLAN 14:56
SUB OUT by BEST,TYLER 14:56
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,LA 14:35
REBOUND OFF by LOONEY,CADE --

14:34 FOUL  by GOLD,SAM
GOOD FT by LOONEY,CADE 14:34 38-53 H 15
GOOD FT by LOONEY,CADE 14:34 39-53 H 14

14:23 MISS LAYUP by TAMBA,HANDJE
BLOCK  by LOONEY,CADE 14:23
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

14:22 SUB IN by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH
14:22 SUB OUT by GOLD,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by RIGDON,JAYLAN(in the paint) 14:08 41-53 H 12
ASSIST  by LOONEY,CADE --



13:36 MISS JUMPER by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LA --

13:25 FOUL  by MCCLURE,FINN
13:25 SUB IN by KORENT,PIRIPI
13:25 SUB OUT by TAMBA,HANDJE

GOOD DUNK by BUNCH,BRADLEY(in the paint) 13:23 43-53 H 10
ASSIST  by WALKER,LA --

13:05 43-55 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by RIGDON,JAYLAN 12:50 45-55 H 10

12:25 MISS JUMPER by RIVERS,MCCASKILL
REBOUND DEF by BUNCH,BRADLEY --
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LA 12:17

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,MCCASKILL
12:09 MISS LAYUP by RIVERS,MCCASKILL

REBOUND DEF by LOONEY,CADE --
12:05 FOUL  by KORENT,PIRIPI

GOOD FT by WALKER,LA 12:05 46-55 H 9
GOOD FT by WALKER,LA 12:05 47-55 H 8
SUB IN by ROBINSON,DAVID 12:05
SUB OUT by WALKER,LA 12:05

12:05 SUB IN by LENTZ,LUKE
12:05 SUB OUT by BREDWOOD,ELIJAH

-- ASSIST  by LENTZ,LUKE
11:41 47-57 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KORENT,PIRIPI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LOONEY,CADE 11:16
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,DAVID --
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,DAVID 11:13

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,MCCASKILL
11:07 MISS LAYUP by RIVERS,MCCASKILL

BLOCK  by BUNCH,BRADLEY 11:07
REBOUND DEF by WORRIX,KEIAN --
TURNOVER  by WORRIX,KEIAN 11:02

10:44 47-59 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by PEAY,JAYME(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,DAVID 10:09

10:09 BLOCK  by RIVERS,MCCASKILL
REBOUND OFF by LOONEY,CADE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:09

10:04 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
09:52 47-62 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by LENTZ,LUKE

-- ASSIST  by GOLD,SAM
MISS 3PTR by WORRIX,KEIAN 09:32
REBOUND OFF by LOONEY,CADE --

09:32 FOUL  by GOLD,SAM
GOOD FT by LOONEY,CADE 09:32 48-62 H 14
GOOD FT by LOONEY,CADE 09:32 49-62 H 13
SUB IN by WALKER,LA 09:32
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DAVID 09:32

09:32 SUB IN by GOLD,SAM
09:32 SUB IN by TAMBA,HANDJE
09:32 SUB OUT by PEAY,JAYME
09:32 SUB OUT by KORENT,PIRIPI
09:14 MISS 3PTR by LENTZ,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by BUNCH,BRADLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LA(in the paint) 08:55 51-62 H 11

08:28 51-64 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MCCLURE,FINN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAMBA,HANDJE

MISS JUMPER by RIGDON,JAYLAN 08:11
REBOUND OFF by LOONEY,CADE --
MISS LAYUP by LOONEY,CADE 08:09

08:09 BLOCK  by TAMBA,HANDJE
-- REBOUND DEF by GOLD,SAM

07:51 MISS LAYUP by RIVERS,MCCASKILL



REBOUND DEF by BUNCH,BRADLEY --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,LA 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TAMBA,HANDJE
FOUL  by BUNCH,BRADLEY 07:33

07:33 51-65 H 14 GOOD FT by GOLD,SAM
07:33 51-66 H 15 GOOD FT by GOLD,SAM
07:10 FOUL  by LENTZ,LUKE
07:02 FOUL  by LENTZ,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,LA 06:44
06:44 BLOCK  by GOLD,SAM

-- REBOUND DEF by TAMBA,HANDJE
06:37 51-68 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by GOLD,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LENTZ,LUKE
MISS LAYUP by BUNCH,BRADLEY 06:05
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,LA --
MISS 3PTR by BUNCH,BRADLEY 05:49
REBOUND OFF by RIGDON,JAYLAN --
MISS LAYUP by RIGDON,JAYLAN 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,MCCASKILL
FOUL  by LOONEY,CADE 05:26

05:26 MISS FT by TAMBA,HANDJE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:26 51-69 H 18 GOOD FT by TAMBA,HANDJE
GOOD JUMPER by BUNCH,BRADLEY 04:58 53-69 H 16
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:57
SUB IN by ROBINSON,DAVID 04:57
SUB OUT by LOONEY,CADE 04:57

04:52 TURNOVER  by LENTZ,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by BUNCH,BRADLEY 04:47
REBOUND OFF by BUNCH,BRADLEY --

04:47 FOUL  by GOLD,SAM
GOOD FT by BUNCH,BRADLEY 04:47 54-69 H 15
MISS FT by BUNCH,BRADLEY 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TAMBA,HANDJE
04:37 TURNOVER  by TAMBA,HANDJE
04:37 SUB IN by PEAY,JAYME
04:37 SUB OUT by LENTZ,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LA(in the paint) 04:13 56-69 H 13
04:01 56-71 H 15 GOOD DUNK by PEAY,JAYME(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCLURE,FINN
MISS LAYUP by WORRIX,KEIAN 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:33 56-73 H 17 GOOD DUNK by PEAY,JAYME(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAMBA,HANDJE
MISS LAYUP by RIGDON,JAYLAN 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERS,MCCASKILL
02:41 MISS LAYUP by TAMBA,HANDJE

REBOUND DEF by BUNCH,BRADLEY --
02:27 FOUL  by MCCLURE,FINN

GOOD FT by WORRIX,KEIAN 02:27 57-73 H 16
GOOD FT by WORRIX,KEIAN 02:27 58-73 H 15
SUB IN by BEST,TYLER 02:27
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DAVID 02:27

02:17 MISS LAYUP by PEAY,JAYME
-- REBOUND OFF by TAMBA,HANDJE

FOUL  by WALKER,LA 02:17
01:58 58-75 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by RIVERS,MCCASKILL

TURNOVER  by BEST,TYLER 01:45
01:38 MISS LAYUP by MCCLURE,FINN

BLOCK  by BEST,TYLER 01:38
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:38 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM



SUB IN by LLOYD,JAKUB 01:38
SUB IN by LANE,CONNOR 01:38
SUB IN by KINTZ,NOEL 01:38
SUB IN by ROBINSON,DAVID 01:38
SUB IN by PELFREY,WADE 01:38
SUB OUT by RIGDON,JAYLAN 01:38
SUB OUT by BEST,TYLER 01:38
SUB OUT by WALKER,LA 01:38
SUB OUT by BUNCH,BRADLEY 01:38
SUB OUT by WORRIX,KEIAN 01:38

01:18 MISS 3PTR by PEAY,JAYME
-- REBOUND OFF by GOLD,SAM

01:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:13 SUB IN by LENTZ,LUKE
01:13 SUB IN by BUCKLES,CADON
01:13 SUB IN by CARLSON,FLYNN
01:13 SUB IN by KORENT,PIRIPI
01:13 SUB OUT by TAMBA,HANDJE
01:13 SUB OUT by RIVERS,MCCASKILL
01:13 SUB OUT by GOLD,SAM
01:13 SUB OUT by MCCLURE,FINN
00:54 58-78 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by LENTZ,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by PELFREY,WADE 00:35 61-78 H 17
ASSIST  by LANE,CONNOR --

00:01 TURNOVER  by TEAM


